

RANDY YOUNG, PARTNER 225.382.3451; Fax: 225.388-9133 RANDY.YOUNG@KEANMILLER.COM

Kean | Miller

January 17, 2025

Via Electronic Mail

Arvind Viswanathan Louisiana Public Service Commission 602 North 5th Street, 12th Floor Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821

> Re: Pierre Part Natural Gas Company, Inc. In Re: Rate Stabilization Plan Adjustment Filing for the Test Year Ending June 30, 2024 LPSC Docket No. R-37424 KM File No. 20225-8

Dear Arvind:

Pierre Part Natural Gas Company, Inc. ("Pierre Part") accepts the Staff Report and Recommendation issued January 6, 2025, regarding Pierre Part's Rate Stabilization Plan ("RSP") Filing for the Test Year ending June 30, 2024, in the above referenced docket.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours

10mg

Randy Young

JRY/mac

Enclosure

cc: Krys Abel, Records and Recording (via hand delivery) Official Service List (via electronic mail)